
Music Capital Scheme Awardees 2024 
 

Award 1 – Funding for the Purchase of Instruments for Non-Professional 

Performing Groups 

 

Name of Organisation County Awarded 
amount 

Alternative Entertainments Dublin €3,978 

Ardee Concert Band Louth €16,680 

Artane School of Music Dublin €18,109 

Ballintogher Enterprise Centre in collaboration with Ceol Na 

nÓg Youth Traditional Orchestra 

Sligo €17,963 

Bluebell Community Development Project - The Magic of 

Music 

Dublin €5,878 

Bray Community Addiction Team Clg Wicklow €712 

BUGS - Ballinamore Ukulele Group Singers  Leitrim €1,921 

Bunscoil Loreto Wexford €8,880 

Clondalkin Youth Band Dublin €5,013 

Comhaltas Ceoltoiri Cobh  Cork €3,750 

Cork Operatic Society Cork €1,840 

Cruit Éireann - Harp Ireland Dublin €7,462 

Dublin Concert Band Dublin €5,243 

Fermoy Concert Band Cork €5,583 

Friary Community Folk Group  Kerry €2,115 

Irish Association of Youth Orchestras CLG Cork €4,767 

Irish Institute of Music & Song Dublin €14,878 

Limerick School of Music Limerick €14,242 

Masamba Samba School Dublin €4,695 

Mullingar Town Band Westmeath €3,487 

Music Making Matters, St Patrick’s Senior School, Corduff Dublin €4,609 

Musica Fusion Community Orchestra Cork €7,648 

Na Píobairí Uilleann Dublin €14,100 

Newpark Community Orchestra  Dublin €3,659 

Portarlington Comhaltas Ceoltóirí Éireann Laois €6,750 

Portlaoise Men's Shed Laois €686 

Presto Project, St Ultan's School Dublin €2,082 

Redemptorist Centre of Music Limerick €7,432 

Scale Force Louth €1,247 

Scoil Acla Mayo €7,323 

Scoil Mhuire Galway €14,347 

SETU Music School - Orchestra and Wind Ensemble Waterford €10,900 

St Brigid’s Pipe Band, Dundalk Louth €8,129 

St Joseph's Secondary School, Tulla Clare €9,075 



Starlight Academy Cork €4,600 

Taisce an Oileáin Donegal €3,675 

Ukulele Sligo CLG Sligo €1,146 

Unity Gospel Choir Wicklow €2,911 

Wexford Light Opera Society Wexford €1,766 

Wexford Sinfonia Wexford €10,514 

 

Award 2 - Funding for the Purchase of Instruments for Individual Established 

Professional Performing Musicians 

 
Awarded musician  Item/s funded  Awarded 

amount 

Aziz Abushark Kanoun  €1,750 

Benjamin Dwyer Classical guitar €5,000 

Bríd Harper Violin bow €4,305 

Caroline Keane Concertina €5,319 

Cathal Ó Curráin Fiddle €6,000 

Daniel Coughlan Theremin €487 

David Agnew Oboe €7,257 

David Kenny Viola bow €3,500 

David Murphy Pedal steel guitar €2,363 

Éanna Monaghan Bassoon €35,000 

Elaine McDonagh Synthesiser €1,449 

Emmet Byrne Oboe €5,710 

Iarla Ó Lionáird Synthesiser €939 

Jane Hackett PA system, microphone, effects pedal €2,542 

Jean-Luc  Uddoh PA system   €1,050 

Joanne Quigley McParland Violin bow €4,305 

Joseph Ryan French Horn €6,500 

Kevin Meehan Set of tin whistles €2,591 

Kevin Murphy Cello €5,000 

Macdara Yeates Acoustic guitar €2,340 

Marco Ramelli Classical guitar €17,000 

Maria Ryan Violin bow €3,382 

Mark Dudley Electric guitar €3,499 

Mark Redmond Uilleann pipes case €399 

Miriam Kaczor Flute headjoint €4,000 

Neil O'Connor Synthesiser €1,069 

Niall McCabe Guitar preamp €839 

Niamh Varian-Barry Two effects pedals, microphone, synthesiser-

effects unit 

€2,278 

Patrick Burke Bass clarinet case €1,044 

Peter Erdei Acoustic bass guitar €1,965 



Richey McCourt Effects pedal €214 

Ronan Browne Union pipes €10,250 

Ronan Skillen Two tongue drums, cajon, two microphones €1,024 

Sam Killeen Classical guitar €2,744 

Sarah Grimes Four cymbals, stands €600 

Seamus Wylie Bass clarinet €6,500 

Seanan Brennan Octave mandola €1,500 

Shane Hennessy Acoustic guitar €2,750 

Siún Milne Violin bow €3,075 

Teresa Horgan Irish flute €1,375 

Thomas Portman Acoustic guitar €1,801 

Tom Delany Drone, regulators for uilleann pipes €2,675 

Ultan Lavery Electric organ €2,445 

Ultan O'Brien Viola  €4,900 

William John Morse Palmer Cornet €1,745 

Yseult Cooper Stockdale Cello bow  €2,072 

 

Award 3 - Funding for the Purchase of Instruments for Individual Emerging 

Professional Performing Musicians 

Awarded musician Item/s funded Awarded amount 

Agustina Taborda Two microphones €189 

Aidan Rainsford Nylon string guitar, pick-up €2,700 

Anastasia Motiti Flute €10,750 

Colm Broderick Uilleann pipes €10,125 

Conor Lorcan O'Reilly Steel guitar & case €2,803 

Dale Mckay Handpan €1,923 

David Vesey Digital piano €899 

Doireann Ní Aodáin Cello bow €2,350 

Ed Devane Digital Mixer €374 

Fiachra Potts Uilleann Pipes  €4,671 

Gustavo de Morais Electric guitar €1,399 

Jonathan Pickett 5-string banjo & case €2,780 

Kasia Eliasz Condenser microphone €495 

Libby McCrohan Greek bouzouki €2,217 

Megan McGinley Fiddle  €5,000 

Molly Donnery Lever harp, pickup, preamp, case €4,353 

Niamh Bury Nylon string guitar €394 

Nicole Ní Dhubhshláine Concertina  €2,100 

Roisin Lowry Acoustic piano €2,255 

Séamus Hickey Viola €11,400 

Shay Sweeney Pedalboard, effects pedal, DI box €596 

Sinead Walsh Piccolo  €4,200 

Tara Viscardi Concert harp €16,832 



 


